

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11525 OF 2025

The Cosmos Co Operative Bank Ltd Thr ItsPETITIONER
Authorized Singatory And Anr
V/S

Central Railways Thr Senior DivisionalRESPONDENT
Mechanical Engineer And Ors

Adv. C. Desouza a/w Adv. Nikhil Rajani a/w Mr. Ajay
Deshmane i/b. M/s. V. Deshpande & Co., for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 4th September, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)