

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11525 OF 2025

The Cosmos Co Operative Bank Ltd Thr ItsPETITIONER
Authorized Singatory And Anr

V/S

Central Railways Thr Senior DivisionalRESPONDENT
Mechanical Engineer And Ors

Adv. Charles Desouza (through VC) a/w Adv. Nikhil Rajani i/b
Adv. V. Deshpande & Co. for Petitioner.
Adv. Swaroop Godbole a/w Adv. Akshay Nagargoje for
Respondent No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)